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Wildlife Permit fees 2025-26 

Permit 

Class 

Permit description Fee 

(miscellaneous) 

6 month fee  

for payment of an 

application lodged 

between January - 

June (as permits run 

per financial year) 

1 year fee 3 year fee 5 year fee 

1 Basic Keep and Sell (Hobbyist/Recreational) - $47.00 $94.00 $282.00 $470.00 

2B Fauna Dealer (Basic) 

• Additional premises fee (payable per additional 

premises/per year upon reapplication of an existing 

permit) 

• Additional premises application fee (initial fee to add 

an additional premises to an existing permit)  

- $441.00 

 

$885.00 

$266.00 

 

 

$319.00 

$2,655.00 

$798.00 

 

 

n/a 

$4,425.00 

$1,330.00 

 

 

n/a 

2S Fauna Dealer (Specialist)+ 

• Additional premises fee (payable per additional 

premises/per year upon reapplication of an existing 

permit) 

• Additional premises application fee (initial fee to add 

an additional premises to an existing permit) 

- $885.00 $1,415.00 

$266.00 

 

 

$319.00 

$4,245.00 

$798.00 

 

 

n/a 

$7,075.00 

$1,330.00 

 

 

n/a                

3 Specialist Keep and Sell (Hobbyist/Recreational) - $83.00 $152.00 $456.00 $760.00 
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Permit 

Class 

Permit description Fee 

(miscellaneous) 

6 month fee 

for payment of an 

application lodged 

between January - 

June (as permits run 

per financial year) 

1 year fee 3 year fee 5 year fee 

4 Wildlife Displayer (Commercial)+ 

• Additional premises fee (payable per additional 

premises/per year upon reapplication of an existing 

permit) 

• Additional premises application fee (initial fee to add 

an additional premises to an existing permit) 

- $295.00 $590.00 

$266.00 

 

 

$319.00 

$1,770.00 

$798.00 

 

 

n/a 

$2,950.00 

$1,330.00 

 

 

n/a 

5 Mobile Wildlife Educator/Demonstrator (Commercial)+ 

• Additional premises fee (payable per additional 

premises/per year upon reapplication of an existing 

permit) 

• Additional premises application fee (initial fee to add 

an additional premises to an existing permit) 

- $177.00 $354.00 

$266.00 

 

 

$271.00 

$1,062.00 

$798.00 

 

 

n/a 

$1,770.00 

$1,330.00 

 

 

n/a 

6 Keep and Sell (Scientific/Biological Products) 

• Additional premises fee (payable per additional 

premises/per year upon reapplication of an existing 

permit) 

• Additional premises application fee (initial fee to add 

an additional premises to an existing permit) 

- 

$177.00 $354.00 

$266.00 

 

 

$271.00 

$1,062.00 

$798.00 

 

 

n/a 

$1,770.00 

$1,330.00 

 

 

n/a 

7 Kangaroo Processor - $1,411.00 $2,570.00 $7,710.00 $12,850.00 
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Permit 

Class 

Permit description Fee 

(miscellaneous) 

6 month fee  

(for payment of an 

application lodged 

between January – 

June, as permits run 

per financial year) 

1 year fee 3 year fee 5 year fee 

8 Tannery - $705.00 $1,283.00 $3,849.00 $6,415.00 

9 Sell Protected Animal - $23.60 $23.60 n/a n/a 

10 Keep Eggs - n/a n/a n/a n/a 

11 Keep and Sell Eggs - $24.00 $44.25 $132.75 $221.25 

12 Emu Farming 

• Additional premises fee (payable per additional 

premises/per year upon reapplication of an existing 

permit) 

• Additional premises application fee (initial fee to add 

an additional premises to an existing permit) 

- 

$312.00 $570.00 

$231.00 

 

 

$271.00 

$1,710.00 

$693.00 

 

 

n/a 

$2,850.00 

$1,155.00 

 

 

n/a 

13 Kangaroo Field Processor (Landowner) - $353.00 $645.00 $1,935.00 $3,225.00 

14 Kangaroo Field Processor - $705.00 $1,283.00 $3,849.00 $6,415.00 

 Wildlife Management (Controller) -  $47.00 $94.00 n/a n/a 

 Take Galahs or Little Corellas (3 month permit) $111.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a 

 Take Protected Animals from the Wild 

• Application fee (paid upfront upon application) 

• Permit fee (paid upon approval of permit) 

 

 

$177.00 

$59.00 

 

n/a n/a n/a n/a 
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Permit 

Class 

Permit description Fee 

(miscellaneous) 

6 month fee 

(for payment of an 

application lodged 

between January – 

June, as permits run 

per financial year) 

1 year fee 3 year fee 5 year fee 

 Take Protected Animal from the Wild Royalties: 

• Endangered species fee per animal (see Schedule 7 of 

the Act) 

• Vulnerable species fee per animal (see Schedule 8 of 

the Act) 

• Rare species fee per animal (see Schedule 9 of the Act) 

• Protected animal fee per animal (any other species of 

protected animal) 

 

$706.00 

 

$354.00 

 

$177.00 

 

$88.50 

n/a n/a n/a n/a 

 Additional Fees & Charges: 

+    Additional Species Endorsement application fee 

• Protected Animals Record Book (per book purchased) 

• Kangaroo Tags (Yellow, Red, White, Blue) per tag 

 

$23.60 

$14.00 

$1.75 

    

 

A 

B 

C 

D 

Native Plant Material Collection: 

Commercial 

Bushfood 

Individual/Community Group/Botanic Garden 

Threatened Species 

- n/a 

 

$118.00 

$118.00 

n/a 

$118.00 

n/a n/a 
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Permit 

Class 

Permit description Fee 

(miscellaneous) 

6 month fee 

 

1 year fee 3 year fee 5 year fee 

 Basic Hunting 

• Adult 

• Concession* 

• Junior (14-17 years of age) 

• Sub junior (under 14 years of age) 

- n/a 

 

$31.25 

$15.80 

$15.80 

$9.70 

 

$93.75 

$47.40 

$47.40 

n/a 

 

$156.25 

$79.00 

$79.00 

n/a 

 Duck Hunting (open season only)+ 

• Adult 

• Concession* 

• Junior (14-17 years of age) 

- n/a 

 

$137.50 

$68.75 

$68.75 

n/a n/a 

 Quail Hunting (open season only)+ 

• Adult 

• Concession* 

• Junior (14-17 years of age) 

- n/a 

 

$137.50 

$68.75 

$68.75 

n/a n/a 

  
 

 

 

 

 

 

     

 

Hunting additional information 

* Concession eligibility – Centrelink/DVA pensioner cards, Commonwealth health card, current student ID issued by secondary or tertiary institution.  

Seniors card is not eligible. 

 

+ Duck Hunting and Quail Hunting permit application forms and permits will only be available upon the declaration of an open season and only 

valid for that season in South Australia. 
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