

Wildlife Permit fees 2025-26

Permit	Permit description	Fee	6 month fee	1 year fee	3 year fee	5 year fee
Class		(miscellaneous)	for payment of an			
			application lodged			
			between January -			
			June (as permits run			
			per financial year)			
1	Basic Keep and Sell (Hobbyist/Recreational)	-	\$47.00	\$94.00	\$282.00	\$470.00
2B	Fauna Dealer (Basic)	-	\$441.00	\$885.00	\$2,655.00	\$4,425.00
	Additional premises fee (payable per additional			\$266.00	\$798.00	\$1,330.00
	premises/per year upon reapplication of an existing					
	permit)					
	Additional premises application fee (initial fee to add			\$319.00	n/a	n/a
	an additional premises to an existing permit)					
25	Fauna Dealer (Specialist)+	-	\$885.00	\$1,415.00	\$4,245.00	\$7,075.00
	Additional premises fee (payable per additional			\$266.00	\$798.00	\$1,330.00
	premises/per year upon reapplication of an existing					
	permit)					
	Additional premises application fee (initial fee to add			\$319.00	n/a	n/a
	an additional premises to an existing permit)					
3	Specialist Keep and Sell (Hobbyist/Recreational)	-	\$83.00	\$152.00	\$456.00	\$760.00

1

OFFICIAL

Fauna Permits Unit Email: DEWFaunaPermitsUnit@sa.gov.au Phone: (08) 8124 4972 www.environment.sa.gov.au/licences-and-permits/wildlife-permits



Permit	Permit description	Fee	6 month fee	1 year fee	3 year fee	5 year fee
Class		(miscellaneous)	for payment of an			
			application lodged			
			between January -			
			June (as permits run			
			per financial year)			
4	Wildlife Displayer (Commercial)+	-	\$295.00	\$590.00	\$1,770.00	\$2,950.00
	Additional premises fee (payable per additional			\$266.00	\$798.00	\$1,330.00
	premises/per year upon reapplication of an existing			·		
	permit)					
	 Additional premises application fee (initial fee to add 					
				\$319.00	n/a	n/a
	an additional premises to an existing permit)			\$319.00	ny a	iiy a
5	Mobile Wildlife Educator/Demonstrator (Commercial)+	-	\$177.00	\$354.00	\$1,062.00	\$1,770.00
	Additional premises fee (payable per additional			\$266.00	\$798.00	\$1,330.00
	premises/per year upon reapplication of an existing					
	permit)					
	 Additional premises application fee (initial fee to add 					
				\$271.00	n/a	n/a
	an additional premises to an existing permit)					-
6	Keep and Sell (Scientific/Biological Products)		\$177.00	\$354.00	\$1,062.00	\$1,770.00
	Additional premises fee (payable per additional			\$266.00	\$798.00	\$1,330.00
				¥200.00	<i><i><i>q</i>150.00</i></i>	φ1,550.00
	premises/per year upon reapplication of an existing	-				
	permit)					
	Additional premises application fee (initial fee to add			\$271.00	n/a	n/a
	an additional premises to an existing permit)			ΨΕ/ 1.00	17.4	17.4
7	Kangaroo Processor	-	\$1,411.00	\$2,570.00	\$7,710.00	\$12,850.00

OFFICIAL

Fauna Permits Unit Email: DEWFaunaPermitsUnit@sa.gov.au Phone: (08) 8124 4972 www.environment.sa.gov.au/licences-and-permits/wildlife-permits



Permit	Permit description	Fee	6 month fee	1 year fee	3 year fee	5 year fee
Class		(miscellaneous)	(for payment of an			
			application lodged			
			between January –			
			June, as permits run			
			per financial year)		-	
8	Tannery	-	\$705.00	\$1,283.00	\$3,849.00	\$6,415.00
9	Sell Protected Animal	-	\$23.60	\$23.60	n/a	n/a
10	Keep Eggs	-	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
11	Keep and Sell Eggs	-	\$24.00	\$44.25	\$132.75	\$221.25
12	Emu Farming		\$312.00	\$570.00	\$1,710.00	\$2,850.00
	Additional premises fee (payable per additional			\$231.00	\$693.00	\$1,155.00
	premises/per year upon reapplication of an existing					
	permit)	-				
	 Additional premises application fee (initial fee to add 				n/a	n/a
	an additional premises to an existing permit)			\$271.00	ny a	iiy a
13	Kangaroo Field Processor (Landowner)	-	\$353.00	\$645.00	\$1,935.00	\$3,225.00
14	Kangaroo Field Processor	-	\$705.00	\$1,283.00	\$3,849.00	\$6,415.00
	Wildlife Management (Controller)	-	\$47.00	\$94.00	n/a	n/a
	Take Galahs or Little Corellas (3 month permit)	\$111.00	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
	Take Protected Animals from the Wild					
	Application fee (paid upfront upon application)	\$177.00	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
	 Permit fee (paid upon approval of permit) 	\$59.00	11 <i>7</i> a	11 <i>/</i> a	11/ a	11 <i>7</i> a
		+				

OFFICIAL

3

OFFICIAL

Fauna Permits Unit Email: DEWFaunaPermitsUnit@sa.gov.au Phone: (08) 8124 4972 www.environment.sa.gov.au/licences-and-permits/wildlife-permits



Permit	Permit description	Fee	6 month fee	1 year fee	3 year fee	5 year fee
Class		(miscellaneous)	(for payment of an application lodged between January – June, as permits run			
			per financial year)			
	Take Protected Animal from the Wild Royalties:					
	• Endangered species fee per animal (see Schedule 7 of the Act)	\$706.00				
	• Vulnerable species fee per animal (see Schedule 8 of the Act)	\$354.00	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
	• Rare species fee per animal (see Schedule 9 of the Act)	\$177.00				
	Protected animal fee per animal (any other species of protected animal)	\$88.50				
	Additional Fees & Charges:					
	+ Additional Species Endorsement application fee	\$23.60				
	Protected Animals Record Book (per book purchased)	\$14.00				
	Kangaroo Tags (Yellow, Red, White, Blue) per tag	\$1.75				
	Native Plant Material Collection:					
Α	Commercial			\$118.00		
В	Bushfood	-	n/a	\$118.00	n/a	n/a
c	Individual/Community Group/Botanic Garden			n/a		
D	Threatened Species			\$118.00		

Fauna Permits Unit Email: DEWFaunaPermitsUnit@sa.gov.au Phone: (08) 8124 4972 www.environment.sa.gov.au/licences-and-permits/wildlife-permits

Permit	Permit description	Fee	6 month fee	1 year fee	3 year fee	5 year fee
Class		(miscellaneous)				
	Basic Hunting					
	• Adult			\$31.25	\$93.75	\$156.25
	Concession*	-	n/a	\$15.80	\$47.40	\$79.00
	• Junior (14-17 years of age)			\$15.80	\$47.40	\$79.00
	• Sub junior (under 14 years of age)			\$9.70	n/a	n/a
	Duck Hunting (open season only)+					n/a
	• Adult		ra / a	\$137.50	n/a	
	Concession*	-	n/a	\$68.75		
	• Junior (14-17 years of age)			\$68.75		
	Quail Hunting (open season only)+					
	• Adult		ra / a	\$137.50	n/a	n/a
	Concession*	-	n/a	\$68.75		
	• Junior (14-17 years of age)			\$68.75		
	Hunting additional information * Concession eligibility – Centrelink/DVA pensioner cards, Seniors card is not eligible.	l Commonwealth hea	lth card, current student l	l D issued by second	ı ary or tertiary insti	tution.

+ Duck Hunting and Quail Hunting permit application forms and permits will only be available upon the declaration of an open season and only valid for that season in South Australia.



